 In-line Gasoline Series
Marine Fuel Filtration
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Racor Division, PO Box 3208
Modesto, CA 95354 USA
Phone: 800.344.3286
Fax: 209.529.3278
E-mail: racor@parker.com

with inboard engines or stern drive boats; use Racor U.L. listed marine filters.
(The example below illustrates how a part number is constructed).
How to Order
Shut-off valve (not
supplied) needed if filter is
mounted lower than tank.
Engine
025-RAC-01 and 025-RAC-02
 Part No.  Description
1. RK31390-05-03  Mounting Head Kit
   (¼”-18 NPT Ports)
   (includes #4)
Replacement Elements (includes #4)
2. S2501  250 micron
3. S2502  10 micron
4. 31213  Bowl O-ring
5. RK31391  Clear Bowl Kit
   (includes #4)
Note:
025-RAC-05, 025-RAC-09, 025-RAC-10A
025-RAC-11, 025-RAC-12, and 025-RAC-13
No replacement parts available. Order complete
assembly for replacement.
Replacement Parts
272
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
273
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Marine Fuel Filtration
 In-line Gasoline Series
272
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
273
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Replacement Parts
1
2
4
5
3
2
Marine Fuel Filtration
In-line Gasoline Series
274
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
PB
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
Test Data
(PSI X 2.036 = inHg) (PSI X 6.895 = kPa)
Test results are from controlled laboratory testing. Field results may vary.
Test data not available for all assemblies.
025-RAC-01 only
SEA J1839 Water Separation
SEA J905 Fuel Flow Restriction
Flow in Gallons Per Hour
Time in Minuts
025-RAC-02 only
SEA J1839 Water Separation
SEA J905 Fuel Flow Restriction
SEA J905 Solids Capacity
(using fine test dust @ 25 GPH)